BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 17090

PAYMENT OF BILLS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Hillsdale that the following bill

in the sum of $4,717,111.03 as authorized by the Department Head and approved by a Council member

liaison, be paid; and that the Mayor, Clerk and Certified Municipal Financial Officer be and they are

hereby authorized and directed to issue warrants in payment of same.

Council member

Motion | Second Yes No Absent Abstain | Recuse

DeRosa, Anthony X X
Karcich, Scott 4
Lundy, Abby e
Pizzella, Frank xg
Ruocco, John N %
Segalas, Steven Y
Frank, Douglas

Adopted: March 16,2017

Attest:

Denise Kohan

Acting Municipal Clerk

CLd He

Dougla rank
Mayor



BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION

PAYMENT OF BILLS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Hillsdale that the following bills in
the sum of $4,717,111.03 as authorized by the Department Head and approved by a Council member
liaison, be paid; and that the Mayor, Clerk and Certified Municipal Financial Officer be and they are
hereby authorized and directed to issue warrants in payment of same.

Attest:
Denise Kohan
Acting Municipal Clerk

Douglas E. Frank
Mayor




March 10, 2017 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 1

10:54 Am Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: First to Last Range of Check Dates: 02/15/17 to 03/14/17
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
AGENCY AGENCY
1219 02/22/17 17TEA  TEAMSTERS LOCAL 945 281,00 8353
1220 02/22/17  17uPS  UNITED PUBLIC SER EMP UNION 192.80 8353
1221 02/22/17 17AFL  AFLAC 498,98 8353
1222 02/22/17 17AXA  AXA EQUITABLE 3,740.00  02/28/17 8353
1223 02/22/17 17viS  VISION SERVICE PLAN 266.25 8353
1224 03/01/17 17NBS  NATIONAL BENEFIT SERVICES 690.00 8357
1225 03/08/17 17NBS  NATIONAL BENEFIT SERVICES 690.00 8366
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 7 0 6,359.03 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 7 0 6,359.03 0.00
ANIMAL TRUST ANIMAL TRUST
1438 03/14/17 SNJOL  SNJ-DEPT OF HEALTH 100.20 8371
1439 03/14/17 TYC02  TYCO ANIMAL CONTROL 3,170.00 8371
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 2 0 3,270.20 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 3,270.20 0.00
CAPITAL CAPITAL
1941 03/14/17 (COWO1  CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 1,345.00 8372
1942 03/14/17 D AND L DAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. 443,478.66 8372
1943 03/14/17  FacOl FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP INC 54,465.14 8372
1944 03/14/17 3022 JOHN GARCIA CONSTRUCTION INC 44,071.00 8372
checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 4 0 543,359.80 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 4 0 543,359.80 0.00
COAH COAH/HOUSING TRUST FUND
1049 03/14/17 BANO6  BANISCH ASSOCIATES, INC 275.00 8368
1050 03/14/17 MmADOS ~ MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ 1,236.26 8368
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 1,511.26 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 1,511.26 0.00
CURRENT CURRENT
27266 02/17/17 HARL8  MELANIE J HARADA 4,263.02 02/28/17 8348
27267 02/17/17  KAS04 BRUCE KASPER & NANCY COHEN 132.99 8348
27268 02/17/17 MITO4  JAMES & JENNIFER MITCHELL 2,908.05  02/28/17 8348
27269 02/17/17 SURO3  SURETY TITLE COMPANY, LLC 3,145.80 8348
27270 02/27/17 pSEQL  PSESG  (REGULAR) 11,027.97 8354
27271 03/01/17 BOR18  BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 125,994.43 8356

27272 03/07/17  PSEOL  PSE&G (REGULAR) 10,937.21 8365



March 10, 2017

10:54 AM

Borough of Hillsdale

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # check Dpate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

CURRENT
21273
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03/14/17
03/14/17
03/14/17
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03/14/17.

03/14/17
03/14/17
03/14/17

CURRENT
1701E
17NBS
ADVO7
AIR0Z
AMEL9
ANI0L
AQUO?2
AUTOL
BARLL
BER1L
BER22
BER4S
BILOS
BI002
BIS02
BOLO1
BOR22
BUROL
CoW01
CENO4
CLI01
DELO3
DEPO7
DRAO4
DRIO1
ELEO3
ENVO7
EXCO2
FAI06
FRAO4
GAEOL
GPA
GRAO7
HILO9
HoMO3
P02
INSO1
INT10
J0H02
Kux01
LAF02
LANO9
LEEQ7
LEPOL
LIB04
MADOS
MAHO2
MAROL
MAROL
MEYO4
MGLOL
MICO1

Continued
DIEDTRICH, WILLIAM
NATIONAL BENEFIT SERVICES
ADVANCED ELECTRONIC DESIGN,INC
AIRGAS, INC
AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULICS
ANJEC
AQUA PRO-TECH LABORATORIES INC
AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO INC.
BARNWELL HOUSE OF TIRES, INC
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH
BERGEN CNTY POLICE CHIEF ASSOC
BERGEN,/PASSAIC COUNTY REG.ASSN
BI-LO INDUSTRIES, INC.
BIOCHEM SUPPLY LLC
BI STATE BRAKE CORP
BOLKEMA FUEL CO0., INC
BOROUGH OF EMERSON
BURTON AGENCY INC.
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
CENTRAL POLY-BAG CORP
CLIFFSIDE BODY CORPORATION
DELUXE INT'L TRUCKS, INC
DEPPERT, MARGUERITE
DRAGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC
DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE COMPANY
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE CORP.
ENVIRONMENTAL RENEWAL LLC
EXCELLENT BUILDING SERYV CORP
FAIRFIELD INN &SUITES SOMERSET
FRANCAVIGLIA, ROBERT M.
GAETA RECYCLING CO, INC
GPANJ, INC
GRAMCO BUSINESS COMM, INC
HILLSDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERV CORP
IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC
INSERRA SUPERMARKETS
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC
JOHN M HARTEL & €0., INC.
KUIKEN BROTHERS CO., INC,
LAFRANCE, EDWARD
LANDMARK 1 APPRAISAL
LEE, JOHN & JUDITH
LEPORES ITALIAN MARKET, LLC
LIBRINO ELECTRIC CO INC
MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ
MAHWAH TIRE INC
MARSALA HARDWARE, INC.
MARSALA HARDWARE, INC.
MEYER, LEONA
MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS LLC
MICROSYSTEMS-NJ.COM, LLC

133.99
126.00
5,835.00
23.90
29.10
360.00
4,550.00
743.91
828.26
240,528.96
350.00
50.00
1,286.40
150.00
151.16
170.00
422,11
9,422.00
2,790.00
907.20
65.36
462,64
20.00
179.00
43.90
280.00
980.00
2,236.00
239.98
1,062.08
30,992.92
495.00
4,295.00
33,568.75
895,33
630.00
7.96
46.95
28.88
13.60
1,263.28
1,400.00
3,265.60
415.00
387.50
4,485.50
1,147.00
0.00
359.71
166.29
131,25
1,978.88

03/14/17 voID
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8373
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0
8373
8373
8373
8373




March 10, 2017

10:54 AM

Borough of Hillsdale
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

CURRENT
27325
27326
27327
27328
27329
27330
27331
27332
27333
27334
27335
27336
27337
27338
27339
27340
27341
27342
27343
27344
27345
27346
27347
27348
27349
27350
27351
27352
27353
27354
27355
27356
27357
27358
27359
27360
27361
27362
27363
27364
27365

CURRENT MANUAL

219

CURRENT Continued

03/14/17 MID10  MID-ATLANTIC TRUCK CENTER INC 1,666.31
03/14/17 MIDI1  MID-AMERICAN SALT, LLC 8,102.54
03/14/17 MOTO6  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC (SC) 4,701.63
03/14/17  MTC01  MTC KENWORTH 2,500.00
03/14/17 MUN17  MUNICIPAL CLERKS' ASSOC OF NJ 230.00
03/14/17  NATO7 ~ NATURES CHOICE CORP. 1,525.50
03/14/17  NEW19  NEW JERSEY LAWYERS SERVICE LLC 5.00
03/14/17 N3C01 NI CRIMINAL INTERDICTION LLC 1,081.00
03/14/17  NID04  NEW JERSEY DOOR WORKS, LLC 596.32
03/14/17  NIMO3  NIMMA 250.00
03/14/17 N3S01 N STATE ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS 275.00
03/14/17  NOROL  N. JERSEY MEDIA(ACCT#1101697) 21,42
03/14/17  0pTOLl  OPTEC DISPLAYS INC. 350.00
03/14/17  0ROOL  O'ROURKE, DANIEL 127.42
03/14/17  pPAO1 P&A AUTO PARTS CORP 0.00
03/14/17 PADL  P8A AUTO PARTS CORP 2,550.94
03/14/17  PASO6  PASCACK VALLEY MAYORS ASSOC 545.00
03/14/17  PASO7  PASCACK VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH 953,019.50
03/14/17 P01 P.C. RICHARD & SON LLC 35.00
03/14/17 P60l P & G AUTO, INC. 203.59
03/14/17 pUB02  PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION OF NJ 75.00
03/14/17 QUI0S  QUIKTEKS LLC 4,989.00
03/14/17 RACOL  RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO. 1,634.27
03/14/17 RETO3  RE-TRON TECHNOLOGIES INC 973.12
03/14/17 RIC09  RICOH USA INC 1,634.86
03/14/17 ROTOL  ROTAR, ELIZABETH 327.00
03/14/17 ROUOL  ROUTE 23 AUTO MALL, LLC, 0.00
03/14/17  ROUOL  ROUTE 23 AUTO MALL, LLC. 1,199.06
03/14/17 RUG01l  RUGGED OUTFITTERS CORP 199.98
03/14/17  SHEQ8  SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CORP 129.72
03/14/17  STAOS  STATE LINE FIRE & SAFETY INC 353.70
03/14/17 STA31  STATILE, CHRISTOPHER P.A. 6,528.49
03/14/17  SUp07  SUPERIOR STONE CREATIONS LLC 1,000.00
03/14/17  TAX02  TCTA NJ MEMBERSHIP SERVICE 100.00
03/14/17 TCT01  TCTA OF BERGEN COUNTY 100.00
03/14/17 TIMOZ  TIM ENNIS 837.00
03/14/17 TIR04  TIRE MANAGEMENT, LLC 80.00
03/14/17 TREQ4  TREASURER, STATE OF NJ 409,00
03/14/17 UNIO8  UNIVERSAL ELECTRIC MOTOR 645.00
03/14/17  VANO7 VAN DINE'S INC 519,51
03/14/17 W1s02  WISS & BOUREGY, P.C. 793.50

Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid

Checks: 7 3 1,519,315.20

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00

Total: 97 3 1,519,315.20

CURRENT MANUAL CHECKING

02/21/17  MUNOS  MUNICIPAL PAYROLL ACCOUNT 178,871.62
03/06/17  MUNOS  MUNICIPAL PAYROLL ACCOUNT 170,914.59

220

03/14/17 voID

03/14/17 voID

Anount Void

0.00

0.00

0.00
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8373
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0
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8373
8373
8373
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0
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8360




March 10, 2017 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 4
10:54 AM Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
CURRENT MANUAL  CURRENT MANUAL CHECKING Continued
Checking Account Totals Ppaid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 349,786.21 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 349,786.21 0.00
ESCROW ESCROW
3286 03/14/17 BTSOL BT SPECTALTIES LLC 60.00 8369
3287 03/14/17 GITOl  GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK & 0.00 03/14/17 voID 0
3288 03/14/17 GITOL  GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK & 1,575.00 8369
3289 03/14/17  JENO4 JENNE CONSTRUCTION 967.50 8369
3290 03/14/17  LANO9 LANDMARK 1 APPRAISAL 900.00 8369
3291 03/14/17 LOMO6  LOMBARDI DEVELOPMENT 167.50 8369
3292 03/14/17 MADOS  MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ 532.00 8369
3293 03/14/17 sM107  SMITH, SEAN 171.62 8369
3294 03/14/17  sTAlD STATILE, CHRISTOPHER,P.A,(ESC) 0.00 03/14/17 voID 0
3295 03/14/17 STAL0 STATILE, CHRISTOPHER,P.A.(ESC) 2,360.00 8369
3296 03/14/17 STA31 STATILE, CHRISTOPHER P.A. 653.75 8369
3207 03/14/17 ziM02  ZIMMERMAN, LIZ 202,77 8369
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 10 2 7,590.14 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 10 2 7,590.14 0.00
PUBLIC ASSIST2  PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
2698 03/01/17 vt T | 875.00 8359
2699 03/01/17 ' 850.00 8359
2700 03/01/17 11,150.00 8359
2701 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2702 03/01/17 147.00 8359
2703 03/01/17 98.00 8359
2704 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2705 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2706 03/01/17 147.00 8359
2707 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2708 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2709 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2710 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2711 03/01/17 210.00 8359
2712 03/01/17 210.00 8359
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 15 0 5,157.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 15 0 5,157.00 0.00
RECREATION RECREATION TRUST
3629 03/14/17  CroO3 CROWN TROPHY RIVER EDGE, INC 1,085.40 8367
3630 03/14/17 HILI0  HILLSDALE BOARD OF ED (OTHER) 2,274.90 8367
3631 03/14/17  KENIS KENNEDY, FAWN OR RODERICK 55,00 8367
3632 03/14/17 MACO7  MACKEY, MICHAEL OR CHRISTINA 55.00 8367
3633 03/14/17  NIROL NJ RECREATION & PARKS ASSOC 200,00 8367



March 10, 2017

Borough of Hillsdale
10:54 AM

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 5

Check # Check Date Vendor Anount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

RECREATION RECREATION TRUST Continued
3634 03/14/17 ORSO1  ORSO, BERNADETTE OR RICHARD 55.00
3635 03/14/17 PAD02  PADILLA, JORGE 55.00
3636 03/14/17 RADO6  MARIA RADA OR JOSE JARDIN 110.00
3637 03/14/17 RIC14  RICHIERI, FERNANDO / CRISTIANE 55.00
3638 03/14/17 SCH39  SCHUTTE, CHRISTOPHER 20.00
3639 03/14/17  spo05 SPORTS EXPERT INC 17.98
3640 03/14/17 TECO04  TECKWANI, ANIL OR NEELUM 55,00
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 12 0 4,038.28 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 4,038.28 0.00
RECREATION MAN  RECREATION TRUST MANUAL
180 02/21/17 RECO3  RECREATION PAYROLL 1,045.12
181 03/06/17  RECO3 RECREATION PAYROLL 1,072.16
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 2,117.28 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 2,117.28 0.00
STONYBROOK STONYBROOK OPERATING
5688 02/27/17 PSEO3  PSE&G (STONYBROOK) 173.10
5689 03/01/17 BOR18  BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 989.42
5690 03/07/17 PSEQ3  PSE&G (STONYBROOK) 190,96
5691 03/14/17 ACCO3  ACCLAIM INVENTORY, LLC 225.00
5692 03/14/17  LEHO1 LEHMANN POOLS, INC 580,00
5693 03/14/17  MADOS MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ 57.00
5694 03/14/17 NIPO2  NIPMA, INC 560.00
5695 03/14/17  SECO2 SECURITY SYSTEMS PLUS, INC, 384.00
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount._Paid Amount Void
Checks: 8 0 3,159.48 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 8 0 3,159.48 0.00
STONYBROOK MANU STONYBROOK MANUAL CHECKING
213 02/21/17  sT003  STONYBROOK PAYROLL 1,981.97
214 03/06/17 ST003  STONYBROOK PAYROLL 2,098.61
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 4,080.58 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 4,080.58 0.00
TRUST MANUAL TRUST MANUAL CHECKING
213 02/21/17  POLOS  POLICE-OT TRUST PAYROLL 8,461.32
214 03/06/17  pOLOS POLICE-OT TRUST PAYROLL 12,405.00

§367
8367
§367
8367
§367
§367
8367

8351
§362

8355
8358
8364
8370
8370
8370
8370
8370

8350
8361

8352
8363



March 10, 2017 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 6

10:54 m Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
TRUST MANUAL ~ TRUST MANUAL CHECKING continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 20,866.32 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 20,866.32 0.00
WIRES
81 02/28/17 HILO2  HILLSDALE BOARD OF EDUCATION 1,712,469.00 8347
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 1,712,469.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 1,712,469.00 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 166 5 4,183,079.78 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 166 5 4,183,079.78 0.00




March 10, 2017
10:54 MM

Borough of Hillsdale

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 7

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 6-01 48,688.67 0.00 0.00 48,688.67
STONYBROOK UTILITY 6-05 398.10 0.00 0.00 398.10
ANIMAL FUND 6-12 1,040.00 0.00 0.00 1,040.00
COAH/HOUSING ACCT 6-21 607.50 0.00 0.00 607.50
Year Total: 50,734.27 0.00 0.00 50,734.27

CURRENT FUND 7-01 3,532,881.74 0.00 0.00 3,532,881.74
STONYBROOK UTILITY 7-05 6,841.96 0.00 0.00 6,841.96
ANIMAL FUND 7-12 2,230.20 0.00 0.00 2,230.20
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE ACCOUNT 7-15 5,157.00 0.00 0.00 5,157.00
POLICE QUTSIDE SERVICES OT 7-19 20, 866.32 0.00 0.00 20,866.32
COAH/HOUSING ACCT 7-21 903.76 0.00 0.00 903.76
Year Total: 3,568,880.98 0.00 0.00  3,568,880.98

CAPITAL FUND C-04 543,359.80 0.00 0.00 543,359.80
AGENCY ACCOUNT G-17 6,359.03 0.00 0.00 6,359.03
RECREATION ACCOUNT R-14 6,155.56 0.00 0.00 6,155.56
Total Of A1l Funds: 4,175,439.64 0.00 0.00  4,175,489.64




March 10, 2017 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 8

10:54 AM Check Register By Check Date
Project Description Project No. Project Total
POLICE DONATIONS 0000000018 434.39
B1212 L15 305 PATERSON ST LLC 3050010002 536.25
B1910 L14.02 68 EAST LIBERTY 68£0020002 653.75
B103 L7 BIANCHI BIA0010002 622.50
BLSOL L17 CARNEY/BRUNO CAROO40002 75.00
81622 L3 DELLAQUILA DEL0060002 585.00
B1520 L9 EAGLE RIDGE CONSTRUCT EAG0010002 345.00
B 806 L 2 ELY ELY001002 180.00
B506/.1.01&1.02 GOLDEN ORCHARD G0L0060002 967.50
B2101 L8 REINHARDT/JENNE CONST JEN0010002 967.50
B605 L7 LC DEVELOPERS L.CD0020002 228.75
B406 L8 LOMBARDI DEVELOPMENT LOM0030002 167.50
B 1111 L 5 MEYER MEY0040002 900.00
B1523 L3 NOLAN PARTNERSHIP N0L0020002 75.00
B1212 L14 PSE&GCO ANDREW LOJEK PSE0040002 852.00

Total of Al Projects: 7,590.14



February 17, 2017 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 1

12:01 pM Check Register By check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 79 to 80
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manuai: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
79 02/14/11 D1C CEDE & CO 464,006.25 8346
80 02/14/17 o1C CEDE & (0 70,025.00 8346
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 534,031.25 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 534,031.25 0.00




